%

Cash and balances with Central Bank - - - 5.30
Deposits with other banks 0.46 0.56 - -
Loans and advances to customers 7.38 6.49 8.04 13.70
Investment securities - 6.13 - 8.87

Deposits from banks - 2.85 - -
Deposits from customers 2.72 2.80 2.61 9.75
Obligations under repurchase agreements - - - 6.88
Funds borrowed 4.22 2.50 - 9.41

The sensitivity of the statement of comprehensive income is the effect of the assumed changes in interest
rates on the net interest income based on the floating rate non-trading financial assets and financial
liabilities held at 31 December 2010. The sensivity of equity is calculated by revaluing available for sale
financial assets at 31 December 2010 for the effects of the assumed changes in interest rates. This
analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular foreign currency rates, remain constant. This
analysis is performed on the same basis for 31 December 2009. The following tables also include the
sensitivity of trading portfolio of the Group.

31 December 2010

Profit or loss Equity (*)

100 bp increase 100 bp decrease 100 bp increase 100 bp decrease

Financial assets designated at fair value

through profit or loss (17) 17 (17) 17
Available for sale financial assets  - - (1,828) 1,853
Floating rate financial liabilities (26) 24 (26) 24
Total, net (43) 41 (1,871) 1,894

31 December 2009

Profit or loss Equity (*)

100 bp increase 100 bp decrease 100 bp increase 100 bp decrease

Financial assets designated at fair value

through profit or loss (20) 20 (20) 20
Available for sale financial assets  - - (1,632) 1,641
Floating rate financial liabilities (474) 432 (474) 432
Total, net  (494) 452 (2,126) 2,093

(*)   Equity effect also includes profit or loss effect of 100 bp increase or decrease in interest rates.

Operational Risk

Operational risk is the risk of direct or indirect loss arising from a wide variety of causes associated with
the Bank’s processes, personnel, technology and infrastructure, and from external factors other than
credit, market and liquidity risks such as those arising from legal and regulatory requirements and
generally accepted standards of corporate behaviour. Operational risks arise from all of the Bank’s
operations and are faced by all business entities.